Council Agenda - Agenda Item 8.1 - Attachment 3

THC decision - 2-4 Invermay Road Invermay

Tasmanian Heritage Council

Tasmanian Heritage Council GPO Box 618 Hobart Tasmania 7000 Level 3, 200 Collins St, Hobart Tasmania 7000 Tel: 1300 850 332 enquiries@heritage.tas.gov.au www.heritage.tas.gov.au

PLANNING REF: DA0217/2018 THC WORKS REF: #5609 REGISTERED PLACE NO: #4400

FILE NO: 06-28-37THC
APPLICANT: PDA Surveyors
DATE: 19 June 2018

NOTICE OF HERITAGE DECISION

(Historic Cultural Heritage Act 1995)

The Place: Launceston Railway Station Complex, 2 Invermay Road, Launceston.

Proposed Works: Subdivision.

Under section 39(6)(a) of the Historic Cultural Heritage Act 1995, the Heritage Council gives notice that it consents to the discretionary permit being granted in accordance with the documentation submitted with Development Application DA0217/2018, advertised on 30/05/2018.

Advice

The applicant should note that all of the areas affected by the subdivision will remain entered in the Tasmanian Heritage Register as part of the original entry for the site, and that heritage works to the new lots shall require heritage approval pursuant to Part 6 of the Historic Cultural Heritage Act 1995.

Please ensure the details of this notice are included in any permit issued, and forward a copy of the permit or decision of refusal to the Heritage Council for our records.

Please contact Mr Chris Bonner on 1300 850 332 if you require clarification of any matters contained in this notice.

Russell Dobie

Works Manager (Acting) - Heritage Tasmania

Under delegation of the Tasmanian Heritage Council

Document Set ID: 3827882 Version: 1, Version Date: 22/06/2018